502925700 08/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TESTPLANT, INC.	07/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESTPLANT EUROPE LIMITED
Street Address:	6 SNOW HILL
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC1A 2AY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14262343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: ewilliams@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY L. MAAG / CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1001 MCKINNEY ST., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1821-07900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY L. MAAG
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory L. Maag/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_to_TestPlant_Europe_Ltd#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_to_TestPlant_Europe_Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 502925700 REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION provided to TESTPLANT, INC. by TESTPLANT EUROPE LIMITED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TESTPLANT, INC. ("ASSIGNOR") does hereby ASSIGN, SELL, GRANT and CONVEY to TESTPLANT EUROPE LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales whose principal place of business is situated at 6 Snow Hill, London EC1A 2AY (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- United States of America Patent Application No. 14/262,343, filed on April 25, 2014, (Attorney's Docket No. 1821-07900) and entitled METHOD FOR REMOTELY TESTING THE OPERATION OF A COMPUTER (hercinafter "the '900 Application");
- 2. All applications for patent or like protection on the technology disclosed in the '900 Application that has now or may in the future be made by ASSIGNOR or its successors or assigns, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world:
- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said technology disclosed in said '900 Application whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of the said '900 Application and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of said technology and/or infringement of the patents and like protection identified in any of (1)-(5) above;
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like
 protection for said technology in any country or countries foreign to
 the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said technology, applications, patents, and like protection; and

572628-v1/1821-07900

1

ASSIGNOR covenants that its successors and assigns, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR: TESTPLANT, INC.

Signature:

Clus Vul Date: 7/28/14

CHRU VERDIN CFO Printed Name and Title

Witnessed by:

____ Date: 28 July 2014

572628-v1/1821-07900

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

2

PATENT REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0624